

..1..

REG. CIVIL SUIT NO. 45/2012
Manohar Gangurde V/s
Vasant Gangurde
MHNS130001882012



ORDER BELOW EXH. NO. 190

By this application plaintiff is seeking permission to bring on record legal heirs of deceased plaintiff no.1b. Perused the application and say. Heard both the sides and considered their submissions.

2] As per the contentions of the plaintiff, on perusal of death certificate below Exh.No.193 it appears that, plaintiff no.1b Pramod Manohar Gangurde is died on 25/11/2024 leaving behind son Harsh Pramod Gangurde, wife Aasha Pramod Gangurde and daughter Mansi Pramod Gangurde. It is also submitted that, they are the only legal heir of the deceased plaintiff no.1b.

3] Application is within limitation, supported by the affidavit. Therefore, there is no reason to disbelieve the facts narrated in the application. Considering the nature of the suit and in the interest of the justice it would be just and proper to allow this application for the purpose of proper adjudication of the suit. By allowing this application no prejudice would cause to any party. Hence, I pass following order :-

ORDER

1] The application Exh.No.190 is allowed.

..2..

- 2] The legal heirs of deceased plaintiff 1b Pramod Manohar Gangurde be taken on record.
- 3] The plaintiff to carry-out necessary amendment within 14 days and produce the amended copy on record within 14 days and proceed further.
- 4] Cost in main cause.

Date :- 21/04/2025

Place :- Pimpalgaon (B).

(V. W. Khendad)

2nd Jt.Civil Judicial Junior Division
Pimpalgaon (B)